
Palmetto Ford Truck Sales1 Inc 
Florida Sheriff's FSA18-VEH16.0 Cab Chassis Trucks and Heavy 

Equipment 

Effective October 11 2018 - September 301 2019 

City of Hallandale Beach 

Mr. Y Lobo 

Autocar base spec - Western Districts 

ISL Cummins 330 HP 

Right Hand Drive 

Air Assist for Cab Tilt 

Air Drain w/ Central Manifold & Petcocks 

Refuse Heavy Hauler Package 

New Tag 

Diamond Plate Floor 

Automated Lube System 

Automated Side Loader 

Power Mirrors 

Diamond Plate Driver Floor 

2 Additional Dash Switches 

Single Visability Window 

New Way Incentive 

!Total Price Delivered 

Approval:--------------

Print Name:-------------

Purchase Order Number:---------

~ 

$ 139,850.00 

$ (6,812.00) 

$ 588.00 

$ 69.00 

$ 11,624.00 

$ 350.00 

$ 156.00 

$ 8,964.00 

$ 155,495.00 

$ 735.00 

$ 65.00 

$ 50.00 

$ 220.00 

$ (4,865.00) 

I $ 306,489.oo I 

Please Contact: David Yglesias (305) 470-1331 I david@palmettotruck.com with any questions 



·'· 

New Way Sidewinder 
31 Cubic Yard Body Capacity 
Pack On The Go 
Multi Cycle Packer 
Twin 14.5" x 7" Clean Out Doors 
Chrome Cylinder ~ods 
Side-Access Door to Hopper 

EQUIPMENT LIST 
City of Hallandale Beach 

December 10, 2018 

Nitro Carbonite Single Hoist Cylinder 
Sight Gauge on Reservoir Tank 
High Grade Hydraulic Fluid 
Reinforced, Frame Mounted Arm- 1,000 lb. Lift Capacity 
Heavy Duty Chains for Standard Arm 
In-Line Heavy Duty Grippers 
Sealed Roller Bearings on Packer Follower Panels 
Pre-crusher Panel 
Hopper Access Ladder 
Ergonomic In-Cab Control Panel and Joystick 
Positive Automatic Tailgate Lock 
Smooth Body Sidewall Design 
Acrylic Urethane Enamel Single Color Paint on Body 
ARM Powder Coat New Way Safety Yell ow 
Rear Vision Camera System, Dual Cameras 
Back Up Alarm 
Body Ajar Alarm 
Tailgate Ajar Alarm 
Hour Meter 
"Arm Stowed" Indicator 
LED Body Lights 
LED Work Lights: 1 in Hopper, 1 Curbside Toward Arm 
Strobe Light Package (Mounted Upper Tailgate) 
Strobe Light, Surface Mount 
10 lb. Fire Extinguisher 
Triangle Kit 
1 Year Body, Arm & Hydraulic Warranty 
2 Year Cylinder Warranty 

City of Hallandale Beach Option Package: 
LED Mid Body Back-up Lights Includes (2) Lights 
LED Back-up Lights on Tailgate (2) Lights 
Integrated Strobe System: (2) Round Lights Lower Tailgate 
Integrated Strobe System: (2) Lights Front Body 
Full Hopper Cover 

· Severe Refuse Package: 7GA AR Hopper Floor & Side Liner, Forward Panel of Body Side Wall 
7GA AR 450, Body Floor & GA AR 450 32" into Body, Chromium Overlay on Packer Guide Rails 

Zone Defense Wireless 2) Camera System with 7" Monitor 
Packer Auto Retract 
Lubecore Automatic Lube System for Body 



Prepared By David Yglesias 
Quote Id : QA YYEHD2Q 
Quote Number : Q0033887 
Model : 2020 - ACX64 Class 8 

Chassis Specification 

AUTOCAR TRUCKS 

0 ENGOOO J ENGINEERING GROUP 

IDENTIFIER 

0 5000002 CAB SHELL 

0 JOOUOOI CUSTOMER TYPE 

SOLUTION 

0 C040!2 BODY COMPANY 

0 C02004 BODY TYPE 

0 C003001 TRUCKTYPE(WRENCH 

CODE) 

0 C06706 BODY STYLE 

0 C05031 TOTAL BODY CAPACITY -

BODY/HOPPER 

0 COJ003 APPLICATION 

0 C11006 BODY COMPANY SERVICE 

OPTION 

0 C03001 TERRITORY 

0 D010200 FRONT GA WR 

0 D020460 REARGAWR 

0 D I00660 GVWR 

ENGINE 

s 1012002 ENGINEASSY 

ENGINE EQUIP 

0 122002 PTO-ENGINE FRONT 

0 2302001 MUFFLER SYSTEM 

0 POl0058 VEHICLE GOVERNED 

SPEED LIMIT 

TRANSMISSION 

0 2700028 TRANSMISSION 

FRONT AXLE 

s 3700002 FRONT AXLE 

Description 

AUTOCARENGINEERING 

SINGLE RJGHT HAND DRIVE 

CAB 

MUNICIPAL 

NEW WAY 

AUTOMATED SIDE LOADER 

ASL, NEW WAY 

SIDEWINDER, WB2!9, NO 

AUX AXLE, DIESEL 

NEW WAY SIDEWINDER 

31YARD 

REFUSE - LANDFILL 

CONT AJNER DUMP 

EAST COAST 

20000LBS 

46000 LBS 

66000LBS 

L9 ' 17 350HP / 2200RPM I I 150 

LB-FT, CUMMINS 

ADAPTER FOR SPICER 1350 

LH VERT HORIZ DPF/SCR 

SPEED LIMIT 58 MPH 

(L!MJTEDBYPROPSHAFT 

CALCS) 

ALLISON 4500 SERIES,6-

SPEED 

MERJTOR MFS-20 STEER 

AXLE, 20000# CAPACITY 

Price Level : 201810082020A Monday, December 17, 2018 
1:13: 10 PM EST 

Prepared For Y Loboa 
City of Hallendale Beach 

12117/2018 

Front Weight Rear Weight 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

40 -9 

0 0 

0 0 

384 59 

0 0 

Page 1 of 13 



Prepared By David Yglesias 
Quote Id : QA YYEHD2Q 
Quote Number : Q0033887 
Model : 2020 - ACX64 Class 8 

0 383107 STEERING GEAR 

REARAXLE 

INTEGRAL POWER STEERING 

W/LEFf HAND RAM 

0 330444 REAR DRIVE AXLE-SINGLE MERITOR RT46-J60 46,000 LB 

&TANDEM 

0 331614 REAR DRIVE AXLE RATIO 6.14 

0 3500004 REAR SUSPENSION HENDRICKSON HMX-460 

SUSP@54" AS 

0 359001 SHOCK ABSORBERS-REAR 4 SHOCK ABSORBERS 

HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION 

CHASSIS 

0 400219 WHEELBASE 219 INCHES 

0 402074 FRAME-REAR OVERHANG 74" 

0 404002 FRAME REINFORCEMENT .25" LINER, STANDARD 

INNER LENGTH 

0 892014 BACKUP ALARM ECCO SMART ALARM SA917 

0 4470003 LH FUEL TANK SPACERS LH FUEL TANK SPACED 2", 

DROPPED2" 

0 4280003 DRILLING FUEL TK SUPT- FUEL TANK LHS LOCATION -

LEFT SPEC DRIVEN 

0 8160013 BATTERY BOX SPACERS BATTERY BOX SPACED 2", 

DROPPED O" ON SPACERS 

WITH SPACERS DROPPED 

ADDITIONAL 2" 

0 8090003 BATTERY BOX DRILLING BATTERY BOX LOCATION -

SPEC DRIVEN 

0 8140003 BATTERY SHUT-OFF SHUTOFF WI LOCKOUT & 

SWITCH EMERGENCY JUMPER STUDS 

0 7090003 AIR TANK DRILLING AIR TANKS LOCATION SPEC 

DRIVEN 

0 715T003 AIR RESERVOIR DRAIN CENTRAL MANIFOLD W/ 

SYSTEM PETCOCKS 

0 7100008 AIR DRYER DRILLING AIR DRYER MTD OUTSIDE 

RAIL, RHS, SPEC DRIVEN 

CAB EXTERIOR 

0 511005 VISIBILITY WINDOW LH&RHDOOR 

0 5120001 POWER WINDOWS DUAL INTERNAL 

REGULA TOR POWER 

WINDOWS 

0 6220018 MIRRORS-DUAL WEST MIRROR, BLACK, HTD, 

COAST REMOTE, WI MARKER 

LIGHT, WI LWR HTD 

CONVEX 

0 6180003 DOWN VIEW MIRRORS DUAL DOWN VIEW 

MIRRORS, ONE EACH SIDE 

0 661002 CAB TILT MECHANISM- HYDRAULIC TILT WITH AIR 

C.O.E. ASSIST 

Price Level : 20 1810082020A Monday, December 17, 2018 
1: 13: 10 PM EST 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

17 

42 

134 

0 

7 

0 

0 

0 

5 

0 

2 

0 

0 

4 

0 

2 

20 
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City of Hallendale Beach 

0 

430 

0 

0 

31 

20 

-150 

387 

5 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
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Prepared By David Yglesias 
Quote Id : QA YYEHD2Q 
Quote Number: Q0033887 
Model : 2020 - ACX64 Class 8 

CAB INTERIOR 

0 538004 CARPET&MAT 

0 8750001 ADDITIONAL ELEC. 

SWITCHES 

RADIO/MISC 

0 5900008 RADIO 

0 5910002 ANTENNA/POWER SUPPLY 

0 596005 RADIO SPEAKERS 

FRONT TIRES I WHEELENDS 

0 9050017 WHEELS-DISC FRONT 

0 930821 TIRE SIZE & LOAD RANGE 

-FRONT 

0 9310040 TIRE MANUFACTURER & 

TREAD-FRONT 

REAR TIRES I WHEELENDS 

0 9342001 TIRE MANUFACTURER & 

TREAD-REAR 

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS 

0 899A203 TRANSMISSION 

WARRANTY 

0 899B207 ENGINE WARRANTY 

0 899K200 EXHAUST 

AFTERTREATMENT 

EXTENDED WARRANTIES 

OTHERS 

0 9722018 CERTIFICATION-

EMISSIONS 

SUBTOTALS 

TOTALS 

ALUMINUM DIAMOND 

PLATE - DRIVER SIDE 

2 DASH SWITCHES, WIRED 

TO POWER 

AMIFM!WB/MP3/CD/USB/BLU 

ETOOTH 

ANTENNA-ROOFMOUNTED 

2 DUAL CONE SPEAKERS 

22.5Xl2.25" STEEL, 4.75" 

INSET, HA YES 

425/65R22.5L 

GOODYEAR G296 WHA WI 

DURASEAL 

GOODYEARG751 MSA 

DURASEAL 

ALLISON 5YR. EXT 

WARRANTY 

2017 L9 HD! 5YRS/150K 

MILES EXTENDED 

WARRANTY PP! MATRIX 

231 156 

2017L9AT3 

AFTERTREATMENT 

5YRS/150K MILES EXTENDED 

WARRANTY MATRIX 231445 

COMPLIES WITH 2018 U.S. 

EMISSIONS 

BASE WEIGHT 

FACTORY OPTION WEIGHT 

DISTRIBUTOR OPTION 

WEIGHT 

TOTAL WEIGHT (LB) 

Price Level: 201810082020A Monday, December 17, 2018 
1:13:10 PM EST 

4 

13 

0 

0 

32 

0 

92 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

10,431 

812 

0 

11,243 

Prepared For Y Loboa 
City of Hallendale Beach 

2 

0 

-4 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

6,154 

749 

0 

6,903 18,146 
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Prepared By David Yglesias 
Quote Id : QA YYEHD2Q 
Quote Number : Q0033887 
Model : 2020 - ACX64 Class 8 

Dimensions 

Dimension( ft) 

A 

B 

c 
D 

E 

F 

G 

H 

59.00 

62.00 

95.00 

364.00 

269.00 

195.00 

43.25 

74.00 

Description 

CAB HEIGHT 

BUMPERTOBACKOFCAB 

EFFECTIVE BUMPER TO BACK OF CAB 

OVERALL LENGTH 

EFFECTIVE CAB TO END OF FRAME 

EFFECTIVE CAB TO REAR AXLE 

UNLADEN FRAME HEIGHT 

OVERHANG 

219.00 WHEELBASE 

7 !.00 BUMPER TO FRONT AXLE 

K 

L 

M 

N 

-24.00 

24.00 

102.25 

0.00 

SPECIFICATION SUMMARY 

Model 

Engine 

Transmission 

Rear Axle 

Rear Axle Ratio 

Rear Tire 

Price Level: 201810082020A 

DRIVER CENTER OF GRAVITY 

EFFECTIVE FRONT AXLE TO BACK 

OVERALL HEIGHT 

FRONT FRAME EXTENSION 

ACX64 Class 8 

L9 '17 350HP / 2200RPM / 1150 LB-FT, CUMMINS 

ALLISON 4500 SERIES,6-SPEED 

MERITOR RT46-160 46,000 LB 

6.14 

1 IR22.5H 

Monday, December 17, 2018 
1:13:10 PM EST 

Prepared For Y Loboa 
City of Hallendale Beach 

12/17/2018 

Page 4 of 13 



Prepared By David Yglesias 
Quote Id : QA YYEHD2Q 
Quote Number : Q0033887 
Model : 2020 - ACX64 Class 8 

Turning Radius 

Dimension(ft) 

A 

B 

c 

SPECIFICATION SUMMARY 

Model 

Engine 

Transmission 

Rear Ax.le 

Rear Axle Ratio 

Rear Tire 

Price Level : 201810082020A 

36.88 

76.48 

81.93 

Description 

TURNING RADIUS 

CURB TO CURB TURNING DIAMETER 

WALL TOW ALL TURNING DIAMETER 

Prepared For Y Loboa 
City of Hallendale Beach 

12/17/2018 

L9 '17 350HP / 2200RPM / 1150 LB-Fr, CUMMINS 

ALLISON 4500 SERIES,6-SPEED 

MERITOR RT46-160 46,000 LB 

6.14 

llR22.5H 

Monday, December 17, 2018 
1:13:10 PM EST 

Page 5 of 13 



Prepared By David Yglesias 
Quote Id : QA YYEHD2Q 
Quote Number : Q0033887 
Model : 2020 - ACX64 Class 8 

Shift Chart 

0 5 10 15 

Trans. 

Gear Ration 

IC 11.37 

4.70 

2 2.21 

3 1.53 

4 l.00 

5 0.76 

6 0.67 

SPECIFICATION SUMMARY 

Model 

Engine 

Rated Power 

Peak Torque 

Transmission 

Rear Axle 

Rear Axle Ratio 

Rear Tire 

Tire Revolution 

Price Level: 201810082020A 

20 25 30 35 40 45 

MPH 

Rear Axle Overall % Split 

Ration Reduction 

6.14 69.8 0.0 

6.14 28.9 141.9 

6.14 13.6 112.7 

6.14 9.4 44.4 

6.14 6.1 53.0 

6.14 4.7 31.6 

6.14 4.1 13.4 

ACX64 Class 8 

L9 '17 350HP / 2200RPM I 1150 LB-Fr, CUMMINS 

350 HP @ 2000 RPM 

1150 LB-Fr@ 1400 

ALLISON 4500 SERlES,6-SPEED 

MERITOR RT46-160 46,000 LB 

6.14 

11R22.5H 

497 

Monday, December 17, 2018 
1:13:10 PM EST 

50 

Prepared For Y Loboa 
City of Hallendale Beach 

12/17/2018 

55 60 65 

MPH RPM 

After Shift 

3.5 0 

8.4 826 

17.8 940 

25.7 1,384 

39.3 1,307 

51.7 1,520 

58.7 1,763 
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Prepared By David Yglesias 
Quote Id : QA YYEHD2Q 
Quote Number : Q0033887 
Model : 2020 - ACX64 Class 8 

Operating Range 

Prepared For Y Loboa 
City of Hallendale Beach 

12/17/2018 

22oor-~"""il~11~---..--~..-~-:-~-:-:~~~~-;;-~~~~~~~~~~~ 

2100 1==-:~ !Rated RPMI 
2oooi---.-;r--,~~~~,-~~~~=======!.--,~~~~~~~~~~~_J 

1900 

:0 1800 

~ 1700 

1600 

1500 

1400t--'----L~~--L~~~~~~-;:::!:.:=::=::=:~=:;-~L-~~--'~~..!.!..__~.-!!...~--J 

5 10 15 

Gear 

LC 

2 

4 

5 

6 

SPECIFICATION SUMMARY 

Model 

Engine 

Rated Power 

Peak Torque 

Transmission 

Rear Axle 

Rear Axle Ratio 

Rear Tire 

Tire Revolution 

Price Level: 201810082020A 

20 25 30 35 40 45 

MPH 

Trans. Rear Axle 

Ratio Ratio 

ll.37 6.14 

4.70 6.14 

2.21 6.14 

l.53 6.14 

1.00 6.14 

0.76 6.14 

0.67 6.14 

ACX64 Class 8 

L9 '17 350HP I 2200RPM I 1150 LB-Fr, CUMMINS 

350 HP @ 2000 RPM 

1150 LB-Fr@ 1400 

ALLISON 4500 SERIES,6-SPEED 

MERITOR RT46-l 60 46,000 LB 

6.14 

11R22.5H 

497 

Monday, December 17, 2018 
1:13:10 PM EST 

50 55 60 65 

Minimum Maximum 

MPH MPH 

2.4 3.5 

5.9 8.4 

12.5 17.8 

18.0 25.7 

27.5 39.3 

36.2 51.7 

41.1 58.7 
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Prepared By David Yglesias 
Quote Id : QA YYEHD2Q 
Quote Number : Q0033887 
Model : 2020 - ACX64 Class 8 

Price Level: 201810082020A Monday, December 17, 2018 
1:13:10 PM EST 

Prepared For Y Loboa 
City of Hallendale Beach 
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Prepared By David Yglesias 
Quote Id : QA YYEHD2Q 
Quote Number: Q0033887 
Model : 2020 - ACX64 Class 8 

Grade ability 

~ 0 

G) 
::0 
)> 
0 
m 

Gear 

IC 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1C 

Trans. 

Ratio 

11.37 

4.70 

2.21 

1.53 

1.00 

0.76 

0.67 

SPECIFICATION SUMMARY 

Model 

Engine 

Peak Torque 

Transmission 

Rear Axle 

Rear Axle Ratio 

RearTire 

Tire Revolution 

GVW/GCV 

Surface 

Price Level : 201810082020A 

2 3 4 5 

GEAR 

Rear Axle Overall Peak Wheel 

Ratio Reduction Torque HP 

6.14 69.8 1,150.0 279.6 

6.14 28.9 1,150.0 279.6 

6.14 13.6 1,150.0 279.6 

6.14 9.4 1,150.0 279.6 

6. 14 6.1 1,150.0 279.6 

6.14 4.7 1,150.0 279.6 

6.14 4.1 1,150.0 279.6 

ACX64 Class 8 

L9 ' 17 350HP /2200RPM I 1150 LB-FT, CUMMINS 

1150 LB-FT @ 1400 

ALLISON 4500 SERIES,6-SPEED 

MERITOR RT46-160 46,000 LB 

6.1 4 

llR22.5H 

497 

0 

Concrete 

Monday, December 17, 2018 
1:13:JOPMEST 

Prepared For Y Loboa 
City of Hallendale Beach 

12/17/2018 

6 

Maximum 

MPH Grade% 

2.4 JOO.I 

5.9 40.6 

12.5 17.9 

18.0 11.3 

27.5 5.7 

36.2 2.7 

41.1 1.4 
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Prepared By David Yglesias 
Quote Id : QA YYEHD2Q 
Quote Number : Q0033887 
Model : 2020 - ACX64 Class 8 

Star/ability 

~ 0 

G) 
::0 
)> 
0 
m 

Gear 

80 

Lowest Gear 

First Highway Gear 

Lowest Gear 

Application 

City 

On Highway 

On-Off Highway 

Off Highway 

All Applications 

"SPECIFICATION SUMMARY" 

Model 

Engine 

Clutch Torque 

Transmission 

Rear Axle 

Rear Axle Ratio 

RearTire 

Tire Radius 

GVW/GCV 

Surface 

Terrain 

Prepared For Y Loboa 
City of Hallendale Beach 

• Calcu lated 

• Recommended Min. 

First Highway Gear 

GEAR 

Recommended 

Minimum Grade % 

12.0 

16.0 

18.0 

20.0 

0.0 

8.0 

ACX64 Class 8 

L9 '17 350HP / 2200RPM I I 150 LB-Ff, CUMMINS 

550 LB-FT 700 RPM 

ALLISON 4500 SERIES,6-SPEED 

MERITOR RT46-160 46,000 LB 

6.14 

11R22.5H 

19.6 

0 

Concrete 

On Highway 

12117/2018 

Calculated 

Grade% 

n/a 

45.5 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

18.2 

Price Level: 201810082020A Monday, December 17, 2018 
1:13:10PMEST 
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Quote Id : QA YYEHD2Q 
Quote Number : Q0033887 
Model : 2020 - ACX64 Class 8 

Top Speed 

Speed At Maximum RPM 

RPMAt60MPH 

Top Speed 

Cruise Speed 

Minimum Of Engine Range 

Maximum Of Engine Range 

Minimum Of Economy Range 

Maximum Of Economy Range 

Price Level : 201810082020A 

City of Hallendale Beach 

12/17/2018 

\ \ I I 

' 30 40 50 / 
--- 20 60 ... 

10 70 
0 MPH 80 

... ~ 

Monday, December 17, 2018 
l:l3:10 PM EST 

MPH 

58.7 

60.0 

35.2 

58.7 

35.2 

64.6 

RPM 

2,000 

2,044 

1,200 

2,000 

1,200 

2,200 

Page ll of 13 
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Prepared By David Yglesias 
Quote Id : QA YYEHD2Q 
Quote Number : Q0033887 
Model : 2020 - ACX64 Class 8 

SPECIFICATION SUMMARY 

Model 

Engine 

Transmission 

Rear Axle 

Rear Axle Ratio 

Rear Tire 

Tire Revolution 

Price Level: 2018 J0082020A 

ACX64 Class 8 

Prepared For Y Loboa 
City of Hallendale Beach 

L9 '17 350HP / 2200RPM / 1150 LB-FT, CUMMINS 

ALLISON 4500 SERIES,6-SPEED 

MERJTOR RT46-160 46,000 LB 

6. 14 

11R22.5H 

497 

Monday, December 17, 2018 
1:13:10 PM EST 
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Prepared By David Yglesias 
Quote Id : QA YYEHD2Q 
Quote Number : Q0033887 
Model : 2020 - ACX64 Class 8 

GA WR, GVWR & Tire Pressure 

FrontGAWR 

Front Suspension 

Front Wheels 

Front Tire Size And 
Tread 

Front Brakes 

Front Axle 

Front PSI 

Price Level : 20 l810082020A 

GVW Rating - 66,000# 

20,000# Rear GAWR 

20,800# Rear Suspension 

22,800# Rear Wheels 

22,800# Rear Tire Size And 
Tread 

20,000# Rear Brakes 

20,000# Rear Axle 

PSI 

105.0 Rear PSI 

Monday, December 17, 201 8 
1:13: 10PM EST 

Prepared For Y Loboa 
City of Hallendale Beach 

12/17/2018 

46,000# 

46,000# 

59,100# 

48,000# 

52,000# 

46,000# 

105.0 
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